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BRITISH
ICE SKATING

September Event Timetable

Monday - BIS Cup
Monday - Tuesday - Adults Singles
Tuesday- Thursday - BIS Open (Beginner — N5)

Provisional Timetable -V3

Please note this timetable may still be subject to change. Skaters are reminded that they must
be ready to skate up to 30 minutes ahead of their scheduled event time if required.

Individual groups time are subject to change.

Last Updated: 14/08/2024



Start
08:00
08:20
08:40
09:00
09:20
09:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
10:58
11:40
12:03
12:13
12:29
13:15
14:35
15:13
15:33

15:51

16:27
17:21
17:48

Monday 09" September

Practice Ice - National 6 to 8
Practice Ice - National 6 to 8
Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
Resurface

Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
Practice Ice - Adults
Practice Ice - Adults
Resurface

National 8 Women

National 7 Women

National 6 Women

National 5 Boys

National 4 Boys

Resurface, Lunch & Off Ice Presentations
National 5 Girls

National 4 Girls

Resurface & Off Ice Presentations

Master YA Women followed by Master ISU Women (Joint Warm Up)
Gold YA Women followed by Gold ISU Women then Gold ISU Men

(Mixed Warm Up)
Silver YA Women

Silver ISU Women followed by Silver ISU Men (Mixed Warm Up)

End of Day & Off Ice Presentations



Start

07:20
07:40
08:00
08:20
08:40
09:00
09:20
09:40
10:15
11:44
12:00

12:50

14:30
15:10
16:08
16:17
16:17
16:26
17:43

Tuesday 10" September

Practice Ice - Adults

Practice Ice - Adults

Practice Ice - Adults

Resurface

Practice Ice - National 2 & 3

Practice Ice - National 2 & 3

Resurface

Bronze YA Women

Pre-Bronze YA Women

Resurface

Bronze ISU Women, followed by Bronze ISU Men (Last Warm Up
Group is mixed)

Pre-Bronze ISU Women, followed by Pre-Bronze ISU Men (Last
Warm Up Group is mixed)

Resurface, Lunch & Off Ice Presentations

National 3 Girls

National 3 Boys

Change of Panel

National 2 Boys

National 2 Girls

End of Day & Off Ice Presentations



Start

06:20
06:40
07:00
07:20
07:40
08:00
08:20
08:40
09:00
11:11
11:31

12:08
12:23
12:40
13:33
14:15
15:57
16:17
16:28
17:58

Wednesday 11" September

Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
Resurface

Practice Ice - Beginner Only
Practice Ice - Beginner Only
Practice Ice - Beginner Only
Resurface

National 4 Girls 13 & Under
Resurface

National 4 Girls 14 & Over
National 4 Boys

National 5 Boys

National 5 Girls

Resurface, Lunch & Off Ice Presentations
Beginner Girls 11 & Under
Resurface

Beginner Boys

Beginner Girls 12 & Over

End of Day & Off Ice Presentations



Start

08:40
09:00
09:20
09:40
10:00
11:26
11:46
12:00
13:35

Thursday 12™ September

Practice Ice - National 1
Practice Ice - National 1
Practice Ice - National 1
Resurface

National 1 Girls 13 & Over
Resurface

National 1 Boys

National 1 Girls 12 & Under

End of Day & Off Ice Presentations



