

September Event Timetable

Monday – BIS Cup

Monday – Tuesday - Adults Singles

Tuesday – Thursday - BIS Open (Beginner – N5)

Provisional Timetable - V3

Please note this timetable may still be subject to change. Skaters are reminded that they must be ready to skate up to 30 minutes ahead of their scheduled event time if required.

Individual groups time are subject to change.

Last Updated: 14/08/2024

Monday 09th September

Start		
08:00	Practice Ice - National 6 to 8	
08:20	Practice Ice - National 6 to 8	
08:40	Practice Ice - National 4 & 5	
09:00	Resurface	
09:20	Practice Ice - National 4 & 5	
09:40	Practice Ice - Adults	
10:00	Practice Ice - Adults	
10:20	Resurface	
10:40	National 8 Women	
10:58	National 7 Women	
11:40	National 6 Women	
12:03	National 5 Boys	
12:13	National 4 Boys	
12:29	Resurface, Lunch & Off Ice Presentations	
13:15	National 5 Girls	
14:35	National 4 Girls	
15:13	Resurface & Off Ice Presentations	
15:33	Master YA Women followed by Master ISU Women (Joint Warm Up)	
15:51	Gold YA Women followed by Gold ISU Women then Gold ISU Men	
13.51	(Mixed Warm Up)	
16:27	Silver YA Women	
17:21	Silver ISU Women followed by Silver ISU Men (Mixed Warm Up)	
17:48	End of Day & Off Ice Presentations	

Tuesday 10th September

Start			
07:20	Practice Ice - Adults		
07:40	Practice Ice - Adults		
08:00	Practice Ice - Adults		
08:20	Resurface		
08:40	Practice Ice - National 2 & 3		
09:00	Practice Ice - National 2 & 3		
09:20	Resurface		
09:40	Bronze YA Women		
10:15	Pre-Bronze YA Women		
11:44	Resurface		
12:00	Bronze ISU Women, followed by Bronze ISU Men (Last Warm Up		
	Group is mixed)		
12:50	Pre-Bronze ISU Women, followed by Pre-Bronze ISU Men (Last		
12.50	Warm Up Group is mixed)		
14:30	Resurface, Lunch & Off Ice Presentations		
15:10	National 3 Girls		
16:08	National 3 Boys		
16:17	Change of Panel		
16:17	National 2 Boys		
16:26	National 2 Girls		
17:43	End of Day & Off Ice Presentations		

Wednesday 11th September

Start	
06:20	Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
06:40	Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
07:00	Practice Ice - National 4 & 5
07:20	Resurface
07:40	Practice Ice - Beginner Only
08:00	Practice Ice - Beginner Only
08:20	Practice Ice - Beginner Only
08:40	Resurface
09:00	National 4 Girls 13 & Under
11:11	Resurface
11:31	National 4 Girls 14 & Over
12:08	National 4 Boys
12:23	National 5 Boys
12:40	National 5 Girls
13:33	Resurface, Lunch & Off Ice Presentations
14:15	Beginner Girls 11 & Under
15:57	Resurface
16:17	Beginner Boys
16:28	Beginner Girls 12 & Over
17:58	End of Day & Off Ice Presentations

Thursday 12th September

Start	
08:40	Practice Ice - National 1
09:00	Practice Ice - National 1
09:20	Practice Ice - National 1
09:40	Resurface
10:00	National 1 Girls 13 & Over
11:26	Resurface
11:46	National 1 Boys
12:00	National 1 Girls 12 & Under
13:35	End of Day & Off Ice Presentations